DJ.

Form PTO-159 (Rev. 2005) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10-10-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
OCT 0.3 2007	EET	
No the Director of U.S. Pates 1034516	d documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: AMPCARE, LLC, a Texas limited liablity company	
Russell A. Campbell Ronda Polansky Patrick Lee McAdoo, Jr.	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$ Yes $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}_{x}$ No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3728 Arborlawn	
Execution Date(s) September 26, 2007		
x Assignment Merger Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: Fort Worth	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zin: 76109	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 76109	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No	
11/827,484 Additional numbers at	tached? Yes xNo	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Richard G. Miller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: 10th Floor, Two Leadership Square	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 211 North Robinson Avenue	x Enclosed	
0.1001/1.000	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Oklahoma City	8. Payment Information	
State: Oklahoma Zip: 73102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (405) 235-9621	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: (405) 228-7449		
Email Address: richard miller@mcafeetaft.com	Authorized User Name McAfee & Taft	
	October 1, 2007	
9. Signature: Signature	Date	
Richard G. Miller	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/09/2007 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021 00000052 11827484 40.00 DR

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Russell A. Campbell of 944 Brentwood Drive, Coppell, Texas 75019, Ronda Polansky of 105 Applewood Lane, Haslet, Texas 76052 and Patrick Lee McAdoo, Jr. of 3728 Arborlawn, Fort Worth, Texas 76109, have invented a new and useful METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LARYNGEAL ELEVATOR MUSCULATURE REHABILITATION, for which an application for a United States patent entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LARYNGEAL ELEVATOR MUSCULATURE REHABILITATION was filed on July 11, 2007 and assigned Serial No. 11/827,484 preparatory to obtaining a United States patent therefor; and

WHEREAS, AMPCARE, LLC, a Texas limited liability company having a business address of 3728 Arborlawn, Fort Worth, Texas 76109, is desirous of acquiring all our right, title and interest in and to said METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LARYNGEAL ELEVATOR MUSCULATURE REHABILITATION, in and to said application for United States patent, and in and to any patents that may be granted for said METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LARYNGEAL ELEVATOR MUSCULATURE REHABILITATION in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Russell A. Campbell, Ronda Polansky and Patrick Lee McAdoo, Jr., have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto AMPCARE, LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to said METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LARYNGEAL ELEVATOR MUSCULATURE REHABILITATION in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest to said application for United States patent and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted for said METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LARYNGEAL ELEVATOR MUSCULATURE REHABILITATION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted, to AMPCARE, LLC, as

2462167_1.DOC

the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of AMPCARE, LLC, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to AMPCARE, LLC, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LARYNGEAL ELEVATOR MUSCULATURE REHABILITATION, that we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers and execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications respecting said METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LARYNGEAL ELEVATOR MUSCULATURE REHABILITATION, that we will execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said patents to be issued to AMPCARE, LLC, and that we will make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid AMPCARE, LLC, its successors and assigns in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LARYNGEAL ELEVATOR MUSCULATURE REHABILITATION in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I, Russell A. Campbell, have hereunto set my hand this
26 day of September	_, 2007.
	headl a langell
	Russell A. Campbell

STATE OF TEXAS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF Tarrant)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this 26 day of September, 2007, personally appeared Russell A. Campbell, to me known to be the identical person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.

CAROLYN D. PITTS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS MY COMM. EXP. 1-10-2009

Notary Public Commission No.: 00535768-7

My Commission Expires:

1-10-2009

2462167_1.DOC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Ronda Polansky, have hereunto set my hand this 26 day of September, 2007. Ronda Polansky
Ronya i Olansky
STATE OF TEVAS
STATE OF TEXAS
county of <u>Tarrant</u>) ss.
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this 26 day of
September, 2007, personally appeared Ronda Polansky, to me known to be the identical
person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the
same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.
CAROLYN D. PITTS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS CAROLYN D. PITTS AROLYN D. PITTS
MY COMM. EXP. 1-10-2009 Notary Public
Commission No: 10525768-7

2462167_1.DOC

	OF, I, Patrick Lee McAdoo, Jr., have hereunto set my hand this	
26 day of September	<i>,</i> 2007.	
ŕ	Patrick Lee McAdoo, Jr.	
STATE OF TEXAS)	
COUNTY OF Tarrant) ss.)	
Before me, a Notary Publi	c in and for said County and State, on this 26 day of	
September, 2007, personal	ly appeared Patrick Lee McAdoo, Jr., to me known to be the	
identical person who executed the	he foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he	
executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.		
CAROLYN D. PIITS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS	Carolin D. Pitts	
MY COMM. EXP. 1-10-2009	Notary Public Commission No.: 20535768-7	
My Commission Expires:		

2462167_1.DOC

RECORDED: 10/03/2007

1-10-2009